AI0L
I Shenzhen A Commitment Inspection&Certificate Co..LTD.

TEST REPORT

Applicant . Xiamen Better Silicone Import And Export Co.,Itd
Address . Room 832, Xinglong Road,No500,Huli District, Xiamen,China

Report on the submitted sample said to be:

Sample name : White FDA NBR O-RING

Trade Name : N/A

Model : D1012 Series

Manufacture :  Xiamen Better Silicone Import And Export Co.,Itd

Address :  Room 832, Xinglong Road,No500,Huli District, Xiamen,China
Report No. : ACIC20170913066RHC

Sample received date . Sep. 13,2017

Testing period : Sep. 13, 2017- Sep. 15, 2017

Testing Requested: Results

1. FDA food Contact Article test: in accordance with 21CFR177.2600 as requirement

of client
Pass

Signed for and on behalf of ACIC

(WNowt—

E i By:
Tested By: xamine by

g

Lab Manager : Toby

Approved By: Date:

ACIC | Web:www.acic-china.com Tel: 0755-61940502 Email: acic@acic-china.com

| o ) Page 1 of 3
No.164-165, Pengda Road, Longgang Street,Longgang District, Shenzhen ,china



AI0L
I Shenzhen A Commitment Inspection&Certificate Co..LTD.

Test Result:
1. FDA food Contact Article test: in accordance with 21 CFR 177.2600 as requirement of client

Test method:  With reference to FDA 21 CFR 175.2600

Test Item Unit MDL Result Limit
(A)
Distilled water at 120°F for 24 hours mg/in? 0.5 N.D. 18
n-Heptane at 70°F" for 0.5 hours mg/in? 0.5 N.D. 18

Specimen Description

A: 001&002 (see photo)

Note:

- N.D. = Not Detected or less than MDL
- MDL = Method Detection Limit

- °F= Fahrenheit

- Photo appendix is included.

ACIC | Web:www.acic-china.com Tel: 0755-61940502 Email: acic@acic-china.com

| o ) Page 2 of 3
No.164-165, Pengda Road, Longgang Street,Longgang District, Shenzhen ,china



AL
I Shenzhen A Commitment Inspection&Certificate Co..LTD.

Photograph of Sample

Photo

K XK KEND OF REPORT X 3% 3% 2 %

ACIC | Web:www.acic-china.com Tel: 0755-61940502 Email: acic@acic-china.com

Page 3 of 3
I No.164-165, Pengda Road, Longgang Street,Longgang District, Shenzhen ,china ageso



